
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6339
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
LOAN FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Agarwal Shri Rajendra;Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loan given to the organizing committee of the Commonwealth Games,2010 so far;

(b) whether the organizing committee has requested the Government to write of its debt partly;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) Loan of Rs.1131.46 crore has so far been given to the Organizing Committee of the Commonwealth Games, 2010;

(b) No, Madam.

(c)&(d) : Do not arise.
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